Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within
fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an
electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or
wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk, and filing a
copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be
completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida
Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule
9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-I0-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 100330-WS
PAGE 13

AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, rNC ATTACHMENT A
DOCKET NO. 100330-WS

Utility
SUMMARY OF Comm. Comm. Comm. Comm. Requested Comm. Comm. Comm. Estimated

OPERATING REVENUES Adjusted Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Limited Approved Approved Approved Annual

BY RATE BAND & SYSTEM Test Year $ Increase % Increase Rev. Req. Rev. Req. Rev. Req. $ Increase % Increase Reg. Asset

Water Rate Band I $2,312,779 $246,698 10.67% $2,559,477 $2,603,368 $2,559,477 $246,698 10.67% $0
Water Rate Band 2 1,240,488 191,869 15.47% 1,432,357 1,482,734 1,432,357 191,869 15.47% 0
Water Rate Band 3 930,090 (84,557) -9.09% 845,534 930,090 930,090 0 0.00% (84,557)

Water Rate Band 4 3,816,182 657,695 17.23% 4,473,877 3,816,182 3,816,182 0 0.00% 657,695
Breeze Hill - Water 30,953 30,232 97.67% 61,186 53,069 53,069 22,116 71.45% 8,116
Fairways - Water 134,652 54,747 40.66% 189,399 194,136 189,399 54,747 40.66% 0
Peace River - Water 67,825 28,903 42.61% 96,728 82,317 82,317 14,492 21.37% l1,lli

TOTAL WATER $.8,;232,26,2 U,12-.5.,588 $2..6...iIUia ~9 t61 8..2Q ~ $ 529.922 $595,666

Wastewater Rate Band 1 $377,532 $96,160 25.47% $473 ,692 $480,787 $473 ,692 $96,160 25.47% $0

Wastewater Rate Band 2 3,546,600 (43 ,846) -1 .24% 3,502,754 3,546,600 3,546,600 0 0.00% ( 43,846)

Wastewater Rate Band 3 421,165 433,206 102.86% 854,371 484,040 484,040 62,875 14.93% 370,331
Wastewater Rate Band 4 533,651 (36,309) -6.80% 497,342 533,651 533,651 0 0.00% (36,309)
Breeze Hill - Sewer 36,087 37,862 104.92% 73,949 75,357 73,949 37,862 104.92% 0
Fairways - Sewer 80,439 101,301 125.94% 181,739 185,690 181,739 101,301 125.94% 0
Peace River - Sewer 85,824 11,843 13.80% 97,667 99,603 97,667 11,843 13.80% Q

TOTAL WASTEW ATER ~081.298 $6QQ.2 15 $5.681.513 $2,405,728 $5.391 338 $lli.Oll .$)2.Q.112

TOTAL WATER AND WASTEWATER .$1..1..6 14,261 ~ 1.125,8(21 U:;l.J1.Q.Q]] $ L1..56L 624 $14,454,230 $832,263 $885841

-­

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 100330-WS
PAGE 14

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.

Capital Structure
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No.1
Docket No.1 00330-WS

Total
Description Capital

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled
ments Capital ments to Rate Base

Cost
Ratio Rate

Weighted
Cost

Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $26,952,309
2 Short-term Debt 0

3 Preferred Stock 0
4 Common Equity 42,549,814
5 Customer Deposits 84,294

6 Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472
7 Total Capital $71 042 889

Per Commission
8 Long-term Debt $26,952,309
9 Short-term Debt 0
10 Preferred Stock 0
11 Common Equity 42,549,814

12 Customer Deposits 84,294
13 Deferred Income Taxes 1,456,472
14 Total Capital F 1,042889

Notes:

$0 $26,952,309 ($14,936,031 ) $12 ,016,278

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 42,549,814 (23 ,579,625) 18,970,189

0 84,294 (33,594) 50,700

Q 1,456,472 14,449 1,470,921

iQ $71 042.889 ($38,534,801 ) $32508.088

$0 $26,952,309 ($15,247,790) $11,704,519

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 42 ,549,814 (24,071,801 ) 18,478,013

0 84,294 (33,594) 50,700

0 1,456,472 14,449 1,470,921

iQ $71,042,889 ($71 .042,889) .$31 .704,154

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

(1) The interim revenue increases are based on minimum authorized ROE of 8.75 percent.

(2) The interim revenue decreases are based on maximum authorized ROE of 10.75 percent.

3696% 5.10%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 000%

58 .36% 9.75%

0.16% 6.00%

4.52% 0.00%

100.00%

36.92% 510%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 000%

58 .28% 9.75%
016% 6.00%

4.64% 0.00%

10000%

LOW HIGH
8.75% .~
6.99% 816%

1.89%

0.00%

0.00%

5.69%

0.01 %

0.00%

758%

1.88%

0.00%

0.00%

5.68%

0.01%

0.00%

7.57%

[…]

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm. Comm.

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Plant in Service $8,681,414

Land and Land Rights 133 ,696

Non-used and Useful Components 0

Accumulated Depreciation (2,920,777)

CIAC (1,889 , 160)

Amortization of cr AC 1, 146,303

Working Capital Allowance 693,571

Rate Base $5, 845,Q4]

$0

0

(I 10,72 1)

44 , 142

0

0

Q

~.A.lli)

$8,681,414

133,696

(110,721)

(2,876,635)

(1,889,160)

1,146,303

693,571

$5778468.

$0 $8,681,414

0 133 ,696

0 (110 ,721)

0 (2,876,635)

0 (1 ,889,160)

0 1, 146,3 03

(J 84,486) 509,085

($]84.486) $5 ,593 ,982

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 16

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 1
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

~2,298 , 932

$1,430,607

~290,589

$4,292

~2,589,521

$1,434 ,899

(~276,742)

($4,108)

~2,312,779

$1,430,791

~246,698

1067%

$0

~2,559,477

$1,430,791

3 Depreciation 348,908 0 348,908 0 348,908 0 348,908

4 Amortization 10,667 0 10,667 0 10,667 0 10,667

5 Taxes Other Than Income 194,138 13,068 207,206 ( 12,453) 194,753 11,101 205,854

6 Income Taxes 79,189 105,398 184,587 (101 , 124) 83,463 88,655 172,118

7 Total Operating Expense $2,063,509 $122,758 $2,186,267 ($117,685) $2,068,582 $99,756 $2,168,338

8 Operating Income $235423 $167.a31 $403,254 ru..5.9..Q..W $244 197 ~146 942 $391 139

9 Rate Base $5845047 $5778468 $5593.982 $5,593,982

10 Rate of Return 4.03-.% .6~ 98% 4.37% 699%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO.1 00330- WS
PAGE 17

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 1
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No.1 00330-WS

2

Explanation

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue increase,

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue.

Total

Operation and Maintenance Expense

To reflect the appropriate amount of bad debt expense ,

Taxes Other Than Income

RAFs on revenue adjustments above.

[…]

Gallonage Charge, Block 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.73 $0.00 $0.00
Gallonage Charge, Block 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12 .98 $0.00 $0.00

Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size
2" $9.42 $10.66 $10.66 $11.77 $10.42 $10.42
3" $18.84 $21.31 $21.31 $23.54 $20.85 $20.85
4" $29.44 $33.30 $33.30 $36.78 $32.58 $32.58
6" $58 .86 $66.58 $66.58 $73 .57 $65.14 $65.14
8" $94.18 $106 .53 $106.53 $117 .70 $104.23 $104 .23
10" $135.38 $153.13 $153 .13 $169 .20 $149.82 $149.82

T~~ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $20 .13 $22.76 $22.76 $37 .13 $22.28 $22 .28
5,000 Gallons $24.13 $27 .28 $27.28 $50.11 $26.70 $26.70
10,000 Gallons $36 .68 $41.48 $41.48 $95 .52 $40.59 $40.59

http:1,797.86
http:1,797.86
http:2,030.39
http:1,837.62
http:1,837.62
http:1,624.57
http:1,250.68
http:1,412.44
http:1,278.34
http:1,278.34

2

6

7

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO.1 00330-WS
PAGE 19

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 2 Schedule No. 2-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/ 10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service $6,847,368 $0 $6,847,368 $0 $6,847,368

Land and Land Rights 55,132 0 55 ,132 0 55,132

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 (889,348) (889,348) 0 (889,348)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (2,023,114) 273,115 (1,749,999) 0 (1,749,999)

5 CIAC (I ,23 1 , 1 J 1) 0 (1,231 , 11 I) 0 (1,231,111 )

Amorti zation of CIAC 324 ,656 0 324,656 0 324 ,656

Working Capi tal Allowance 348,670 Q 348.670 (84,152) 264,518

8 Rate Base $4 .32 1.601 (~QI 6J 233 2 $3705 368 ($84 152) $3621 216

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 100330-WS
PAGE 20

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 2 Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No.1 00330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues : ~1 ,225,794 ~242,246 ~1 ,468,040 (~227 , 552) ~1 ,240,488 ~191 ,869 ~1 ,432,357

15.47%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $754,610 $3,578 $758,188 ($22,121) $736,067 $0 $736,067

3 Depreciation 159,667 0 159,667 0 159,667 0 159,667

4 Amortization 9,125 0 9,125 0 9,125 0 9,125

5 Ta xes Other Than Income 153,590 10,894 164,484 (10,240) 154,244 8,634 162,878

6 Income Taxes 30,426 87,864 118,290 (75,822) 42,468 68,951 111,419

7 Total Operating Expense $1 ,107,418 $102 ,336 $1 ,209,754 ($108,183) $1 ,101 ,571 $77,585 $1 ,179,156

8 Operating Income ill8 376 $139 910 $258286 ($119369) $138917 $114284 $253 201

9 Rate Base $4,321 601 $3705368 $3.621.216 $3621 216

10 Rate of Return 2.74% 697% 3.84% 699%

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 100330-WS
PAGE 21

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 2
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No.1 00330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue increase.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue .

Total

Operation and Maintenance Expense

To reflect the appropriate amount of bad debt expense.

Taxes Other Than Income

[…]

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Plant in Service $1,930,523

Land and Land Rights 32,752

Non-used and Useful Components 0

Accumulated Depreciation (608 ,761 )

CIAC (436 ,206)

Amortization of CIAC 211,746

Working Capital Allowance 208,860

Rate Base $ 1,33 8~4

$0

0

(64,586)

25,603

0

0

Q

($J.a,983J

$1,930,523

32,752

(64,586)

(583,158)

( 436,206)

211,746

208,860

$U 9..2.2J t

SO SI,930,523

0 32,752

0 (64,586)

0 (583,158)

0 (436,206)

0 211,746

(2l,886) 156,974

($,iL8.M) $..l.il1 045

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 24

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 3

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

1

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

~923, 168

$602,917

(~66,900)

($988)

~856,268

$601 ,929

P3,822

($26,294)

~930,090

$575,635

(~84,557)

(909%)

$0

$845,534

$575,635

3 Depreciation 57,868 0 57,868 0 57,868 0 57,868

4 Amortization 2,275 0 2,275 0 2,275 0 2,275

5 Taxes Other Than Income 64,256 (3,008) 61,248 3,322 64,570 (3,805) 60,765

6 Income Taxes 66,000 (24,265) 41,735 35,830 77,565 (30,387) 47,178

7 Total Operating Expense $793,316 ($28,261 ) $765,055 $12,858 $777,913 ($34,192) $743,721

8 Operating Income lli9...8.52 ($3863]) $91 213 $60965 $152 178 ($50365) $101 813

9 Rate Base $1 338914 $1 299931 $1.248045 $1 248 045

10 Rate of Return 970% 7.02% 12.19% 8.16%

-

ORDER NO . PSC-l 0-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO . 1 00330-WS
PAGE 25

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 3
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 100330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue decrease .

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue.
Total

Operation and Maintenance EXpense

To reflect the appropriate amount of bad debt expense.

Taxes Other Than Income

[…]

Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 2-A

Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year Utility

Per Adjust-

Description Utility ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm. Comm.

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Plant in Service $10,956,022 ($236, 145)

Land and Land Rights 127,298 0

Non-used and Useful Components 0 0

Accumulated Depreciation (2 ,561,763) 49,948

CIAC (2 ,267,332) 0

Amortization ofCIAC 1,225 ,484 0

Working Capital Allowance 988,088 Q

Rate Base $U 67.7.!n ($J~6. 197)

-----­ --­ --­ --­

$10,719,877

127,298

0

(2,51 1,815)

(2,267,332)

1,225,484

988,088

$8.281 ,600

$0 $10,719,877

0 127,298

0 0

0 (2,511,815)

0 (2,267,332)

0 1,225,484

(255 ,928) 762,160

($1j5 ,92JD $8 055,.672

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 28

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 4 Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No.1 00330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: ~3,704,439 ~924,837 ~4,629,276 (~813,094} ~3,816, 182 ~657,695 ~4,473,877

1723%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $3,058,487 $13,658 $3,072,145 ($111,209) $2,960,936 $0 $2,960,936

3 Depreciation 296,937 0 296,937 0 296,937 0 296,937

4 Amortization 22,937 0 22,937 0 22,937 0 22,937

5 Taxes Other Than Income 347,346 41,590 388,936 (36,589) 352,347 29,596 381,943

6 Income Taxes (69,014} 335,444 266,430 (254,923} 11,507 236,354 247,861

7 Total Operating Expense $3,656,693 $390,692 $4,047,385 ($402,721} $3,644,664 $265,950 $3,910,614

8 Operating Income $47746 $534.145 ~891 ($41 0.372) liI L 519 1.391 745 ~5~ 264

9 Rate Base 1.8281600 $8281 600 R.OW72 ~jl.55rl=672

AA
IU Rate of Retu rn .0 58% 703.?& 2.13% 6.99%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 29

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Water Rate Band 4
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No.1 00330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue decrease.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue.

Total

Ol2eration and Maintenance EXl2ense

[…]

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 2-B

Docket No. IOO330-WS

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm. Comm.

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Plant in Service $1,574,802

Land and Land Rights 108,974

Non-used and Useful Components 0

Accumulated Depreciation (947,391)

CIAC (619,088)

Amortization ofCIAC 436,809

Working Capital Allowance 144,386

Rate Base $698.122

($114,085)

0

0

73,353

0

0

Q

($.40.132-1

$1,460,717

108,974

0

(874,038)

(6 19,088)

436,809

144,386

$6,u,:Z6Q

$0 $1 ,460,717

0 108,974

0 0

0 (874,038)

0 (619,088)

0 436,809

(34,602) 109,784

($34.6Q21 $.623. 158

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l003 30-WS
PAGE - 32­

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 1

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility

Per Ad.iust-
Descri tion Utility ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: ~375, 191 ~103,255 $478,446 (~100,914) ~377,532 ~96, 160 ~473,692

25.47%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $353,867 $1 ,525 $355,392 ($827) $354 ,565 $0 $354,565

3 Depreciation 18,611 0 18,611 0 18,611 0 18,611

4 Amortization 3,423 0 3,423 0 3,423 0 3,423

5 Taxes Other Than Income 29,918 4,643 34 ,561 (4 ,541 ) 30,020 4,327 34,347

6 Income Taxes (16 ,599) 37,451 20,852 (36,235) (15,383) 34,557 19,174

7 Total Operating Expense $389,220 $43,619 $432,839 ($41 ,603) $391 ,236 $38,884 $430,120

8 Operating Income ($14029) $59 636 .$A.5..f).Q1 {$59 311) ($13704) ~57, 276 $43 572

9 Rate Base $698.492 .$657760 ~.1.5a $623 158

10 Rate of Return (2 01 %) 6.93% (2 .20%) 699%

ORDER NO. PSC-10-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 33

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 1
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 100330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue decrease .
To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue .

Total

Operation and Maintenance Expense

To reflect the appropriate amount of bad debt expense.

Taxes Other Than Income

[…]

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm. Comm.

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Plant in Service $14,261,750

Land and Land Rights 384,886

Non-used and Useful Components 0

Accumulated Depreciation (6,578,914)

CIAC (2 ,878,828)

Amortization of ClAC 1,9 10,455

Working Capital Allowance 561.601

Rate Base $2,QQ.Q,.2iQ

($277, 152)

0

0

142,477

0

0

Q

($ 1 34,g:z5)

$13 ,984,598

384,886

0

(6,436,437)

(2,878,828)

1,9 10,455

561.60 I

$7,660 950

$0 $13 ,984,598

0 384,886

0 0

0 (6,436,437)

0 (2,878,828)

0 1,910,455

(111,945) 417.656

!$143 945l $1,382 330

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO.1 00330-WS
PAGE 36

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 2

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility

Per Adjust-

Description Utility ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adj ust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No.1 00330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

~3,523 , 117

$1 ,931,496

(~20,363)

($301 )

~3,502,754

$1,931,195

~43,846

$54,808

~3,546 , 600

$1 ,986,003

(~43 , 846)

(124%)

$0

~3,502,754

$1 ,986,003

3 Depreciation 493,057 0 493,057 0 493,057 0 493,057

4 Amortization 11,604 0 11,604 0 11,604 0 11,604

5 Taxes Other Than Income 300,171 (916) 299,255 1,973 301,228 (1,973) 299,255

6 Income Taxes 248,551 (7,386) 241,165 (9,739) 231 ,426 (15,757) 215,669

7 Total Operating Expense $2,984,879 ($8,603) $2,976,276 $47,042 $3,023,318 ($17,730) $3,005,588

8 Operating Income ~~82..38 ($11 ,760) ~526 478 ID..19Q) ~523 . 282 ($26 116) $497 166

9 Rate Base $7 660 950 $7 526 275 $7382 330 $7 382 33Q

10 Rate of Retuin IJll%. a 7.00% 709% 673%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 37

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 2
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No.1 00330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1

2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue decrease.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue.

Total

Operation and Maintenance Expense

[…]

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm. Comm.

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Plant in Service $3,726,139

Land and Land Rights 155,033

Non-used and Usefu l Components 0

Accumulated Depreciation (I, I 08,982)

ClAC (422,578)

Amortization of CIAC 207,858

Working Capital Allowance 66,179

Rate Base $2.62l.9A2

$0

0

0

0

0

0

Q

$Q

$3,726,139

155,033

0

(I, 108,982)

(422,578)

207,858

66,179

$2@ .&-42

$0 $3,726,139

0 155,033

0 0

0 (I, I 08,982)

0 (422,578)

0 207,858

(Ul,652) 47,527

(lltL6'w. $2.604.997

ORDER NO. PSC-l 0-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 100330-WS
PAGE 40

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 3

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility

Per Adjust-

Description Utility ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: ~419,167 ~442,385 ~861 ,552 (~440,387) ~421, 165 ~433,206 ~854 , 371

102.86%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $358,946 $6,533 $365,479 ($3,952) $361,527 $0 $361 ,527

3 Depreciation 133,221 0 133,221 0 133,221 0 133,221

4 Amortization 871 0 871 0 871 0 871

5 Taxes Other Than Income 76,884 19,894 96,778 (19,817) 76,961 19,494 96,455

6 Income Taxes (77,101) 160,456 83,355 (158,883) (75,528) 155,680 80,152

7 Total Operating Expense $492,821 $186,883 $679,704 ($182,Q52) $497,052 $175,174 $672,226

8 Operating Income !$73,654) $255,502 .$.181 ,848 (.$.257735) lli5~8D .$.25,8,032 $182.1A5

9 Rate Base $2,623,649 $2,623,649: ~2JtQ<L991 $26<M..illll

10 Rate of Return (281 %) 693% (2,91 %) 699%

ORDER NO. PSC-I 0-0707-FOF- WS
DOCKET NO. I00330-WS
PAGE 41

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 3
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Explanation

Schedule No. 3-e
Docket No. 100330-WS

Water Wastewater

2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue decrease.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue .

Total

[…]

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 2-B

Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm. Comm.

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Plant in Service $2,692,237

Land and Land Rights 149,000

Non-used and Useful Components 0

Accumu lated Depreciation (1,177,387)

CIAC (620,692)

Am0l1ization of CrAC 382,728

Working Capital Allowance 67,265

Rate Base ll,.493. J 5 J

($161 ,483)

0

0

0

65,557

0

Q

($.2.5_ 92 6)

$2 ,5 30,754

J 49,000

0

(1 , 177,387)

(555 ,135)

382,728

67,265

$1J27.2~

$0 $2 ,53 0,754

0 149,000

0 0

0 (1,177,387)

0 (555,135)

0 382,728

Q~ 64,129

($3 116) $ 1,394 089

ORDER NO. PSC- l 0-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l003 30-WS
PAGE 44

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 4 Schedule No. 3-B

Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No.1 00330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: ~533 , 537 (~36, 195) ~497 , 342 ~36,309 ~533,651 (~36,309) ~497,342

(6 .80%)
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $271,412 ($535) $270 ,877 $2,361 $273 ,238 $0 $273,238

3 Depreciation 22,864 0 22,864 0 22,864 0 22,864

4 Amortization 817 0 817 0 817 0 817

5 Taxes Other Than Income 62 ,154 (1,628) 60,526 1,634 62,160 (1,634) 60,526

6 Income Taxes 57,849 (13,128) 44,721 11,043 55,764 (13,048) 42,716

7 Total Operating Expense $415 ,096 ($15,291) $399,805 $15,038 $414,843 ($14,682) $400,161

8 Operating Income $11 8 441 ($20904) $97 537 $21 271 $1 18808 ($21 627) $97181

9 Rate Base ~3-.J.5J $1 397.225 $1 394089 ll..394089

L Rate of Return 7,93% 6.98% 8.52% 6.97%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 45

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Wastewater Rate Band 4
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. :i-C
Docket No.1 00330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue decrease.

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue.

Total

Ol2eration and Maintenance EXl2ense

[…]

Schedule No. 2-8

Docket No. 100330-WS

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Comm. Comm.

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Pl ant in Service $279,945

Land and Land Rights 18,519

Non- used and Useful Components 0

Accumulated Depreciation (246,677)

CIAC (119,195)

Amortizati on ofC IA C 118,542

Worki ng Capital Allowance 13,400

Rate Base $6~UJ4

$0

0

(4,303)

3,993

0

0

Q

~

$279,945

18,519

(4,303)

(242,684)

(119,195)

118,542

13,400

$64,224

$0 $279,945

0 18 ,519

0 (4,303)

0 (242,684)

0 (119,195)

0 118,542

(iml) 9,329

~ l..QQ.15J

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. lOO330-WS
PAGE 49

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No.1 00330-WS

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Ad,iust- T est Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: $30,436 $31 ,816 $62,252 (~31 ,299) ~30,953 ~30,232 ~61, 186
97 .67%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $29,164 $470 $29,634 $0 $29,634 $0 $29,634

3 Depreciation 14,304 0 14,304 0 14,304 0 14,304

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 5,528 1,431 6,959 (1,408) 5,551 1,360 6,911

6 Income Taxes (7,974) 11,538 3,564 (11 ,270) (7,706) 10,864 3,159

7 Total Operating Expense $41,022 $13,439 $54,461 ($12,678) $41,783 $12,225 $54,008

8 Operating Income ($10...,286j liB 377 $7791 fll8~620j ($10829) lli.J)j)-1 liJ 78

9 Rate Base $106 828 $106828 $102657 $102 657

10 Rate of Retu rn (9.91%) 7 29% (1055%) 699%

-­

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO.1 00330-WS
PAGE 50

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Breeze Hill

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No.1 00330-WS

Test Year

Per

Descri tion U tilit

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Uti lit

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Revenue Revenue

Increase Re uirement

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Operating Revenues: $35,485

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $48,202

[…]

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

Acquisition Adjustment

Accum. AmOlt. of Acquisition Adjustment

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

$2, 191,764

24,904

0

(691,698)

(1,531,656)

379,919

0

5,865

25,607

$404 :Z05.

$0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Q

$..Q

$2,191,764

24 ,904

0

(691,698)

(1,531,656)

379 ,919

0

5,865

25,607

$4Q;tl,Q~

$0 $2,191,764

0 24 ,904

0 0

0 (691,698)

0 (1,531,656)

0 379,919

(39,102) (39,102)

0 5,865

.cL.2ill 17,666

ai11..0431 lli:z.2~

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. lOO330-WS
PAGE 56

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No.1 00330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

~133,846

$87,677

$59,484

$878

~193,330

$88,555

(~58,678}

$0

~134,652

$88,555

~54,747

4066%

$0

~189,399

$88,555

3 Depreciation 12,922 0 12,922 0 12,922 0 12,922

4 Amortization 3,340 0 3,340 ° 3,340 ° 3,340

5 Taxes Other Than Income 51,210 2,675 53,885 (2,641 ) 51,244 2,464 53,708

6 Income Taxes (10,691) 21 ,565 10,874 (21,114} (10,240} 19,674 9,434

7 Total Operating Expense lli4,458 $25,118 $169,576 ($23,754) $145,822 $22,138 $167,959

8 Operating Income ($10~) $..M....:lliQ $23754 ($34924) ($11 170) 132.609 $2.LMO

9 Rate Base ~322 2Q7 .$..K22.Ql $3iliL625 $306.625

110 Rate of Return (3.29%) ~ (3 64%) ~

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 57

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­

ments

Commission

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No.1 00330-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase Reguirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

$79,922

$89,040

~105,251

$1,554

~185,173

$90,594

(~104,734}

$0

~80,439

$90,594

~101 ,301

12594%

$0

~181 ,739

$90,594

3 Depreciation 37,435 0 37,435 0 37,435 0 37,435

4 Amortization 7,820 0 7,820 0 7,820 0 7,820

5 Taxes Other Than Income 5,299 4,733 10,032 (4,713) 5,319 4,559 9,877

6 Income Taxes (25,848} 38,186 12,338 (37,737) (25,399} 36,404 11,005

7 Total Operating Expense $113,746 $44,473 $158,219 ($42,450} $115,769 $40,963 $156,731

8 Operating Income ($33824) $6.0778 .$26954 !$62284) ($35330) $60338 $25 008

9 Rate Base $404705 $404 705 $357662 $357662

10 Rate of Return (8 .36%) 6,66% (9,88%) 6.99%

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0707-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. l00330-WS
PAGE 58

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. - Fairways
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 4/30/10

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No. 100330-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

2

Operating Revenues
To remove Utility's requested interim revenue decrease .

To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenue .

Total

Taxes Other Than Income

RAFs on revenue adjustments above .

Income Taxes

To reflect the appropriate test year income taxes.

-­

($59,484) ($105 ,251)

806 517